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2020-21 Delta devil MEN’S BASKETBALL
quick facts

General Information
Name of School Mississippi Valley State University                             
Location:	 							Itta	Bena,	Mississippi	38941
Founded:	 	1950
Enrollment:		 	2,452
Nickname:		 				Delta	Devils
School	Colors:		 							Forest	Green	and	White
Arena	(Capacity):				 R.W.	Harrison	HPER	Complex	(5,000)
Affiliation:	 	NCAA	Division	I	
Conference:									 Southwestern	Athletic	Conference	(SWAC)
President:	 Dr.	Jerryl	Briggs,	Sr.
Director	of	Athletics:	 						Dianthia	Ford-Kee
Senior	Women	Administrator:				 K.	Renia	Edwards
Faculty	Athletic	Rep.:	 					Dr.	Abigial	Newsome
Athletic	Department	Phone:		 	662-254-3550
Athletic	Department	Fax:		 662-254-3639

History
First	Season	of	Basketball:		 1961-62	(58	years)
Overall	Record:	 613-829	(.425)
Years	in	NCAA	Tournament	(last):	 5	(2012)
Years	in	NIT	(last)	 1	(2007)
20-Win	Seasons	(last):	 4	(2012)

Team Information:
2019-20	Overall	Record:	 3-27
	 					Home/Away/Neutral:	 1-8/2-19/0-0
2019-20	SWAC	Record:	 3-15
						SWAC	Home/Away:	 1-8/2-7
SWAC	Finish:	 10
SWAC	Tournament	Finish:	 none
Postseason:	 none
Final	National	Ranking:	 not	ranked
Starters	Returning/Lost:	 1/4
Letterwinners	Returning/Lost:	 1/11
Incoming	Freshmen:	 2
Returning	Redshirts:	 none
2020-21	Roster	Breakdown	(Fr./So./Jr./Sr.)	

Coaching & Support Staff
Head	Coach:	 Lindsey	Hunter	(Jackson	State	`93)
Record	at	MVSU:	 Second	Year
Overall	Record	(Years):	 3-27	(1	year)
Assistant	Coaches:	 Allan	Perry	(Mississippi	State	`78)
	 	 Will	Vance	(Sam	Houston	State	`89)
																																																																																	Darius	Rice	(Miami	‘04)

Athletic	Trainer	 Nathan	Lewis	(North	Alabama	`16)
Academic	Coordinator	 Lila	Grooms

Returning Players
No. Name Yr. Pos. Ht. Wt. GP/GS PPG RPG APG
3						Caleb	Hunter									Fr.					G							5-11			175					28/27				15.7			2.9							2.3

Incoming Players
No. Name Yr. Pos. Ht. Wt. Hometown
0			Treylan	Smith	 FR.	 G	 6-4	 195	 Richton,	Miss.
1			Alex	Perry	 SR.	 G	 6-6	 200	 Tallahassee,	FL
2			Kam’Ron	Cunningham		JR.	 G	 6-7	 210	 Greenville,	S.C.
5			Quavon	Blackwood	 JR.	 G	 6-0	 200	 Hyattsville,	MA
10	Devin	Gordan	 FR.	 G	 6-4	 210	 Powder	Springs,	GA
11	Terry	Collins	 JR.	 G	 6-3	 180	 Kenner,	LA
12	Donalson	Fanord	 FR.	 F	 6-9	 225	 Port-Au-Price,	Haiti
13	Ronald	Williams	 JR.	 F	 6-8	 215	 Killeen,	TX
20	Keiondre	Jefferson	 JR.	 G	 6-6	 190	 Camden,	AR
32	Jibril	Harris	 JR.	 F	 6-8	 260	 Chicago,	Il
35	John	Akot	Aguer	 FR.	 F	 6-8	 210	 Aweil,	South	Sudan

Departed Players
No. Name            Yr.   Pos.    Ht.    Wt.  GP/GS  PPG  RPG APG
0	 Jordan	Lyons																Jr.				F						6-7						210			26/20				5.9				5.4				0.7	
2							Torico	Simmons									Sr.				G					5-6					160			29/18		10.8				2.9				2.4
5	 Richard	Rivers,	Jr.							Fr.			F							6-11				280			4/2								7.8				3.8				0.8	
11	 Richard	Jones	 							Fr.			G						5-10				165				3/0							0.3				0.3				0.0	
13	 Cossy	Kowouto	 						So.			F							6-6							250				17/5				0.6				3.1				0.2	
15	 Jordan	Johnson	 							Fr.				G						6-3						175				9/0							0.0				0.1			0.2	
22	 Ahmadu	Sarnor	 							Fr.			G							6-1						170			25/4					3.8				2.4				1.9	
32	 Gebreal	Samaha	 							Fr.			F							6-8							230				24/16			1.4			3.2				0.3	
33	 Brandon	Kimble	 							Jr.			F							6-7							180				29/10			4.8				5.9				0.8	
35	 Dario	Milojevic	 						Fr.			F							6-8						235					19/4						0.5			1.9				0.2

Athletic Communications
Men’s	Basketball	Contact:		 Demetrius	Howse
				Office	Phone:	 (662)	254-3011
				Email	Address:	 dhowse@mvsu.edu
Athletics	Mailing	Address:	 14000	Highway	82	West	Box	7246
	 	 Itta	Bena,	Miss.	38941
Overnight	Adress:	 R.W.	Harrison	HPER	Complex
	 	 14000	Highway	82	West,	Box	7246,	Itta	Bena,	Miss.	38941
Press	Box	Phone:	 none
MVSU	Athletics	Website:	 mvsusports.com
MVSU	Men’s	Basketball	Twitter:	 @MVSUBASKETBALL
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2020-21 Delta devil MEN’S BASKETBALL roster
No. Name      Yr. Pos. Ht. Wt.                                                 Hometown
0	 Treylan	Smith	 	 G	 6-4	 195	 FR.	 Richton,	Mississippi	
1	 Alex	Perry	 											 G	 6-6	 200	 SR.		 						Tallahassee,	Florida	
2	 Kam’Ron	Cunningham		 G	 6-7	 165	 JR.																																											Greenville,	South	Carolina	
3	 Caleb	Hunter	 	 G	 6-0	 175	 SO.	 																		Plymouth,	Michigan
5	 Quavon	Blackwood		 G	 6-0	 280	 JR.	 Hyattsville,	Maryland
10	 Devin	Gordan	 	 G	 6-4	 205	 Fr.	 Powder	Springs,	Georgia
11	 Terry	Collins	 	 G	 6-3	 165	 JR.	 Kenner,	Louisiana
12	 Donalson	Fanord	 	 F	 6-9	 185	 FR.		 Port-Au-Price,	Haiti
13	 Ronald	Williams	 	 F	 6-8	 250	 JR.	 Killeen,	Texas
20	 Keiondre	Jefferson	 	 G	 6-6	 175	 JR.	 Camden,	Arkansas
32	 JIbril	Harris	 	 F	 6-8	 230	 JR	 Chicago,	Illinois
35	 John	Akot	Aguer	 	 F	 6-8	 235	 Fr.	 Aweill,	South	Sudan

Coaching	Staff	 	 	 	 	 	 	
Lindsey	Hunter	 	Head	Coach,	2nd	Season	 	 Jackson	State	‘93
Alan	Perry	 	Assistant	Coach,	2nd	Season		 Mississippi	State	‘78
Will	Vance	 	Assistant	Coach,	2nd	Season		 Sam	Houston	State	‘89
Darius	Rice																											Assistant	Coach,	1st	Season																																																																		Miami	‘04



Head Coach
Lindsey Hunter

Lindsey Hunter is entering his second season as Mississippi Valley State’s head men’s basketball coach. MVSU named 
Hunter their 11th head men’s basketball coach on April 20, 2019. In his first year as head coach, the Delta Devils com-
piled a record of 3-27 (3-15). Freshman Guard Caleb Hunter was named SWAC Freshman of the Year after averaging 
15.7 points a game.

Prior to MVSU, Hunter served as an assistant coach on the University of Buffalo coaching staff during the 2016-17 
season. He spent 17 years in the NBA as a player and another two years as a coach in the league, including as interim 
head coach of the Phoenix Suns. In his only season on the UB coaching staff, the Bulls went 17-15 while earning the 
number three seed in the Mid-American Conference Tournament. Hunter helped guide a pair of individual award 
winners as Dontay Caruthers was named the MAC Defensive Player of the Year and Nick Perkins was named Sixth 
Man of the Year.  Blake Hamilton was also named to the All-MAC Second Team and CJ Massinburg was an Honorable 
Mention selection.

Hunter was the 10th pick overall in the 1993 NBA Draft by the Detroit Pistons after concluding his college career 
at Jackson State University.  Hunter played for Detroit from 1993-2000 before spending a year with the Milwaukee 
Bucks and the Los Angeles Lakers.  He won his first NBA Title playing for the Lakers in 2001-02.

Hunter then played for the Toronto Raptors for a year before returning to the Pistons from 2003-08, winning his 
second NBA title in 2003-04.  He concluded his playing career for the Chicago Bulls from 2008-10.  He played in 937 
games over his NBA career and 147 playoff games as he reached the postseason in 12 of his seasons. During his 17-
year NBA career, Hunter recorded 7,956 points, 2,021 rebounds, and 2,506 assists.

In 2012, Hunter signed with the Phoenix Suns as an assistant 
coach for player development.  After a coaching change during 
the 2012-13 season, Hunter was named interim head coach of 
the Suns for the remainder of the year, leading Phoenix for 41 
games.  He moved on to become an assistant for the Golden 
State Warriors during the 2013-14 season.

A native of Utica, MS., Hunter lettered three years at Jackson 
State University where he averaged 26.7 points per game as a 
senior and he was named the Southwestern Athletic Conference 
Player of the Year.  He led Jackson State to an upset of UConn 
in the 1993 Postseason NIT.  Hunter spent his freshman season 
at Alcorn State University where he was named the 1989 SWAC 
Freshman of the Year.
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2020-21 Delta devil MEN’S BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
Date Opponent Location Time (CT) 
November	25	 Arkansas	 Fayetville,	Arkansas		 			TBA										
November	26	 North	Texas	 Denton,	Texas	 			TBA										
November	28	 Wyoming		 Laraime,	Wyoming	 			TBA										

December	1	 Grand	Canyon	 Grand	Canyon,	Arizona	 			TBA										
December	5	 Missouri	State	 Springfield,	Missouri	 			TBA										
December	8	 Memphis	 Memphis,	Tennessee	 			TBA										
December	13	 Vanderbilt	 Nashville,	Tennessee	 			TBA										
December	18	 Ohio	 Athens,	Ohio	 			TBA										
December	28	 Western	Kentucky	 Bowling	Green,	Kentucky	 			TBA										

January	2 Arkansas	Pine	Bluff* Pine	Bluff,	Arkansas  7:30	p.m.
January 9 Alabama A&M* Itta Bena, Mississippi  4:30 p.m.
January 11 Alabama State* Itta Bena, Mississippi  7:30 p.m.
January	16 Alcorn	State* Lorman,	Mississippi  5:30	p.m. 
January	18 Southern* Baton	Rouge,	Louisiana  7:30	p.m.
January 23 Prairie View A&M* Itta Bena, Mississippi  4:30 p.m.
January 25 Texas Southern* Itta Bena, Mississippi  7:30 p.m.
January	30 Jackson	State* Jackson,	Mississippi	  5:30	p.m.

February	1 Grambling	State* Grambling,	Louisiana  7:30	p.m.
February	6 Alabama	A&M* Huntsville,	Alabama  7:30	p.m. 
February	8 Alabama	State* Montgomery,	Alabama  7:30	p.m.
February 13 Alcorn State* Itta Bena, Mississippi  4:30 p.m.
February 15 Southern University* Itta Bena, Mississippi  7:30 p.m.
February	20 Texas	Southern* Houston,	Texas  7:30	p.m.
February	22 Prairie	View	A&M* Prairie	View,	Texas  7:30	p.m.
February 27 Jackson State* Itta Bena, Mississippi  4:30 p.m.

March 1 Grambling State* Itta Bena, Mississippi  7:30 p.m.
March 6 Arkansas Pine Bluff* Itta Bena, Mississippi  4:30 p.m.

HOME GAMES AT R.W. HARRISON HPER COMPLEX 
* - SWAC Contest 
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2019-20 Delta devil MEN’S BASKETBALL statistics
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2019-20 Mississippi Val. Men's Basketball
Combined Team Statistics

All games
Page 1/1

as of Aug 14, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-27 1-8 2-19 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-15 1-8 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-12 0-0 0-12 0-0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd OT TOT
Mississippi Val. 918 1121 9 2048
Opponents 1291 1386 13 2690

Team Box Score

No. Player
Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
1 GREEN, Michael 28-28 859:23 30.7 191-478 .400 49-156 .314 63-82 .768 20 55 75 2.7 54 1 47 75 7 37 494 17.6
3 HUNTER, Caleb 28-27 885:25 31.6 154-464 .332 72-259 .278 59-101 .584 18 62 80 2.9 59 0 65 71 1 40 439 15.7
2 SIMMONS, Torico 29-18 831:58 28.7 100-292 .342 36-116 .310 78-98 .796 17 66 83 2.9 37 1 70 54 1 42 314 10.8

10 ALSTON, Quinton 30-15 593:17 19.8 77-212 .363 23-81 .284 31-48 .646 49 98 147 4.9 75 4 15 43 14 28 208 6.9
00 LYONS, Jordan 26-20 593:29 22.8 63-128 .492 0-7 .000 27-47 .574 40 101 141 5.4 64 3 19 55 6 6 153 5.9
33 KIMBLE, Brandon 29-10 608:35 21.0 59-128 .461 4-12 .333 16-33 .485 47 124 171 5.9 58 2 22 40 21 26 138 4.8
23 RIVERS JR., Richard 16-2 186:41 11.7 22-67 .328 12-40 .300 5-7 .714 5 27 32 2.0 29 0 8 13 3 1 61 3.8
22 SARNOR, Ahmadu 25-4 502:27 20.1 31-97 .320 21-63 .333 11-18 .611 8 51 59 2.4 47 1 48 23 2 20 94 3.8
12 BARNES, Zachary 25-1 285:44 11.4 32-103 .311 28-94 .298 1-3 .333 3 12 15 0.6 28 0 3 10 0 12 93 3.7
32 SAMAHA, Gebreal 24-16 348:16 14.5 13-30 .433 0-1 .000 8-15 .533 28 48 76 3.2 63 6 7 20 21 3 34 1.4
13 KOWOUTO, Cossy 17-5 148:26 8.7 5-13 .385 0-1 .000 0-6 .000 23 29 52 3.1 50 3 3 11 5 1 10 0.6
35 MILOJEVIC, Dario 19-4 160:04 8.4 3-16 .188 1-4 .250 2-6 .333 15 21 36 1.9 20 0 4 9 6 2 9 0.5
11 JONES, Richard 3-0 09:05 3.0 0-4 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.3
15 JOHNSON, Jordan 9-0 12:10 1.4 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 41 40 81 9
Total 30 6025 750-2032 .369 246-837 .294 302-466 .648 314 736 1050 35.0 586 21 313 433 87 218 2048 68.3
Opponents 30 6018 975-2028 .481 239-701 .341 501-732 .684 411 1022 1433 47.8 449 5 579 419 92 213 2690 89.7

Team Statistics
MVSU OPP

Scoring 2048 2690
Points per game 68.3 89.7
Scoring margin -21.4 -

Field goals-att 750-2032 975-2028
Field goal pct .369 .481

3 point fg-att 246-837 239-701
3-point FG pct .294 .341
3-pt FG made per game 8.2 8.0

Free throws-att 302-466 501-732
Free throw pct .648 .684
F-Throws made per game 10.1 16.7

Rebounds 1050 1433
Rebounds per game 35.0 47.8
Rebounding margin -12.8 -

Assists 313 579
Assists per game 10.4 19.3

Turnovers 433 419
Turnovers per game 14.4 14.0
Turnover margin -0.5 -
Assist/turnover ratio 0.7 1.4

Steals 218 213
Steals per game 7.3 7.1

Blocks 87 92
Blocks per game 2.9 3.1

Winning streak 1 -
Home win streak 0 -

Attendance 17264 55404
Home games-Avg/Game 9-1918 21-2638
Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att.
11/05/2019 at Iowa St. L 74-110 13744
11/08/2019 at Utah L 49-143 9926
11/10/2019 at Central Mich. L 78-134 1896
11/12/2019 at Western Mich. L 81-91 1591
11/19/2019 at Louisiana Tech L 43-76 1483
11/24/2019 at South Dakota St. L 54-84 1569
11/27/2019 at North Ala. L 50-73 387
12/06/2019 at Missouri St. L 62-86 3552
12/15/2019 at Miami (OH) L 67-79 981
12/17/2019 at Wright St. L 50-92 2773
12/20/2019 at Santa Clara L 71-100 875
12/22/2019 at California Baptist L 66-103 2003
01/04/2020 Ark.-Pine Bluff L 76-80 3089
01/11/2020 at Alabama St. L 75-81 1360
01/13/2020 at Alabama A&M W 72-66 875
01/18/2020 Alcorn L 73-105 3249
01/20/2020 Southern U. L 70-74 2078
01/25/2020 at Texas Southern L 67-80 1712
01/27/2020 at Prairie View L 83-102 1522
02/01/2020 Jackson St. L 65-85 4298
02/03/2020 Grambling L 65-90 906
02/08/2020 Alabama St. L 74-87 990
02/10/2020 Alabama A&M W 67-61 680
02/15/2020 at Alcorn Lot 88-92 315
02/17/2020 at Southern U. L 62-95 3486
02/22/2020 Texas Southern L 92-94 987
02/24/2020 Prairie View L 69-88 987
02/29/2020 at Jackson St. L 70-87 1021
03/02/2020 at Grambling L 61-81 1401
03/07/2020 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 74-71 2932
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2019-20 Mississippi Val. Men's Basketball
Season Schedule/Results & Leaders

All games
Page 1/2

as of Aug 14, 2020

Game Records
Record Overall Home Away Neutral
ALL GAMES 3-27 1-8 2-19 0-0
CONFERENCE 3-15 1-8 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-12 0-0 0-12 0-0

Team Results
Date Opponent Score Att. High Points High Rebounds
11/05/2019 at Iowa St. L 74-110 13744 (22) GREEN, Michael (10) LYONS, Jordan
11/08/2019 at Utah L 49-143 9926 (20) GREEN, Michael (7) KIMBLE, Brandon
11/10/2019 at Central Mich. L 78-134 1896 (23) GREEN, Michael (7) LYONS, Jordan
11/12/2019 at Western Mich. L 81-91 1591 (21) HUNTER, Caleb (5) GREEN, Michael

(5) RIVERS JR., Richard
(5) ALSTON, Quinton

11/19/2019 at Louisiana Tech L 43-76 1483 (12) HUNTER, Caleb (12) LYONS, Jordan
11/24/2019 at South Dakota St. L 54-84 1569 (19) GREEN, Michael (7) LYONS, Jordan
11/27/2019 at North Ala. L 50-73 387 (21) GREEN, Michael (13) KIMBLE, Brandon
12/06/2019 at Missouri St. L 62-86 3552 (19) GREEN, Michael (8) LYONS, Jordan

(8) KIMBLE, Brandon
12/15/2019 at Miami (OH) L 67-79 981 (21) GREEN, Michael (11) KIMBLE, Brandon
12/17/2019 at Wright St. L 50-92 2773 (15) HUNTER, Caleb (10) KIMBLE, Brandon

(10) MILOJEVIC, Dario
12/20/2019 at Santa Clara L 71-100 875 (26) HUNTER, Caleb (7) KIMBLE, Brandon
12/22/2019 at California Baptist L 66-103 2003 (17) GREEN, Michael (7) KIMBLE, Brandon
01/04/2020 Ark.-Pine Bluff L 76-80 3089 (23) SIMMONS, Torico (10) LYONS, Jordan
01/11/2020 at Alabama St. L 75-81 1360 (26) SIMMONS, Torico (12) LYONS, Jordan

(12) KIMBLE, Brandon
01/13/2020 at Alabama A&M W 72-66 875 (19) HUNTER, Caleb (10) KIMBLE, Brandon
01/18/2020 Alcorn L 73-105 3249 (28) HUNTER, Caleb (11) KIMBLE, Brandon
01/20/2020 Southern U. L 70-74 2078 (26) HUNTER, Caleb (5) SARNOR, Ahmadu

(5) MILOJEVIC, Dario
01/25/2020 at Texas Southern L 67-80 1712 (27) SIMMONS, Torico (9) SAMAHA, Gebreal
01/27/2020 at Prairie View L 83-102 1522 (21) HUNTER, Caleb (10) ALSTON, Quinton
02/01/2020 Jackson St. L 65-85 4298 (23) GREEN, Michael (7) SAMAHA, Gebreal
02/03/2020 Grambling L 65-90 906 (21) GREEN, Michael (8) ALSTON, Quinton
02/08/2020 Alabama St. L 74-87 990 (22) ALSTON, Quinton (10) ALSTON, Quinton
02/10/2020 Alabama A&M W 67-61 680 (26) SIMMONS, Torico (8) SAMAHA, Gebreal
02/15/2020 at Alcorn Lot 88-92 315 (22) SIMMONS, Torico (8) ALSTON, Quinton

(8) KIMBLE, Brandon
02/17/2020 at Southern U. L 62-95 3486 (17) HUNTER, Caleb (7) LYONS, Jordan

(7) ALSTON, Quinton
(7) KIMBLE, Brandon

02/22/2020 Texas Southern L 92-94 987 (26) GREEN, Michael (10) KOWOUTO, Cossy
02/24/2020 Prairie View L 69-88 987 (16) HUNTER, Caleb (6) GREEN, Michael
02/29/2020 at Jackson St. L 70-87 1021 (30) HUNTER, Caleb (7) LYONS, Jordan
03/02/2020 at Grambling L 61-81 1401 (26) GREEN, Michael (7) HUNTER, Caleb
03/07/2020 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 74-71 2932 (30) HUNTER, Caleb (7) ALSTON, Quinton


